Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 133
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

Advanced Networks
of Texas
(143036711)

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

(BEN)

Los Angeles
Unified School
District
(143454)

Poteet Indep
School District
(141497)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

CA

NY

NY

NY

NY

2399005818

2399057933

2399045195

2399045201

2399045489

2399046015

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2399005818.023 was
modified from UPS/ ...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2399057933.003 was
modified from Switch t...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced
from $743,876.97 to
$607,035.87 to re...

MR1:The Service/Product
Type for FRN Line Item
2399045201.002 was
modified from ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399045489.002 and
2399045...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced
from $119,825.71 to
$68,164.54 to rem...

$4,812,538.42

$62,362.77

$295,039.89

$3,175.46

$161,795.64

$5,068.47

$4,812,538.42

$62,362.77

$295,039.89

$3,175.46

$161,795.64

$5,068.47




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Atlantic Computing

Technology Corp
(143035812)

Central Knox Inc
(143035655)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

ConvergeOne, Inc.

(143011994)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

(BEN)

Indian
Mountain
School District
(5146)

Rutherford
County School
Dist (128242)

Salam Schools
(17035202)

Salam Schools
(17035202)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

Portland Public
Schools
(144908)

Portland Public
Schools
(144908)

CT

N

WI

WI

NY

OR

OR

2399058154

2399022577

2399059265

2399059264

2399045990

2399055193

2399055251

IC

IC

MB

MB

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MRI1:FRN Line Item
#2399058154.005 was
for both License and
BMIC and was split to...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399022577.003 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399045990.001 was
modifie...

MR1:The quantity for
FRN Line Item
2399055193.001 was
modified from 2000 to
1900...

MR1:The Type of Product

for FRN Line Item
2399055251.007 was
modified from Conne...

Amount

$4,570.83

$532,668.00

$6,461.70

$26,837.22

$283,983.95

$810,770.40

$1,876,802.40

Amount

$4,570.83

$532,668.00

$6,461.70

$26,837.22

$283,983.95

$810,770.40

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Electronaca Inc
(143035753)

Knight Nets, Inc.
(143007392)

Laketec
Communications,
Inc. (143023462)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

UberData Networks
LLC (143049098)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Valcom Salt Lake
City, LC
(143025327)

(BEN)

Le Jardin
Community
Center
(16045205)

Bronx
Preparatory
Charter School
(218750)

Wapakoneta
City Sch
District
(130174)

Prestonwood
Christian
Academy
(17012313)

Celina City
School District
(130113)

Aurora Public
Schools
(142119)

Albuquerque
School District
(143253)

FL

NY

OH

OH

CO

NM

2399056312

2399056902

2399048742

2399055605

2399049205

2399020847

2399034041

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:16045221 - Le
Jardin Center 4 - 177
West Mowry...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $75,393.25
to $72,413.97 ...

MR1:The One-Time
Ineligible Unit Cost for
FRN Line Item
2399048742.001 was
modif...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced
from $1,015,656.12 to
$380,545.02 to ...

MR1:The type of internal
connection for FRN Line
Item 2399049205.006
was modifie...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
01/31/2026 to
12/01/2026 to ag...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$423,798.14 to
$420,506.34 to agree
with the appli...

Amount

$12,889.04

$4,435.94

$14,358.76

$152,218.01

$196,135.86

$495,628.61

$338,424.34

Amount

$12,889.04

$4,435.94

$14,358.76

$152,218.01

$196,135.86

$495,628.61

$338,424.34




Requested Committed
Amount Amount

Service Provider Applicant

State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) (BEN)
MR1:The CEP Base Year

Zayo Education Kentucky State for BEN 45351
LL}(S (14303085:7) Dept Of Educ KY 2399059919 IA Funded HICKMAN CO $13,928.13 $13,928.13
(128821) ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

was modifie...
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