## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 133
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2399005818	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399005818.023 was modified from UPS/	\$4,812,538.42	\$4,812,538.42
Advanced Networks of Texas (143036711)	Poteet Indep School District (141497)	TX	2399057933	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2399057933.003 was modified from Switch t	\$62,362.77	\$62,362.77
Alternative Information Systems (143036431)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399045195	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$743,876.97 to \$607,035.87 to re	\$295,039.89	\$295,039.89
Alternative Information Systems (143036431)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399045201	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service/Product Type for FRN Line Item 2399045201.002 was modified from	\$3,175.46	\$3,175.46
Alternative Information Systems (143036431)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399045489	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399045489.002 and 2399045	\$161,795.64	\$161,795.64
Alternative Information Systems (143036431)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399046015	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$119,825.71 to \$68,164.54 to rem	\$5,068.47	\$5,068.47

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Indian Mountain School District (5146)	СТ	2399058154	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item #2399058154.005 was for both License and BMIC and was split to	\$4,570.83	\$4,570.83
Central Knox Inc (143035655)	Rutherford County School Dist (128242)	TN	2399022577	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399022577.003 was modifie	\$532,668.00	\$532,668.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Salam Schools (17035202)	WI	2399059265	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,461.70	\$6,461.70
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Salam Schools (17035202)	WI	2399059264	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$26,837.22	\$26,837.22
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399045990	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399045990.001 was modifie	\$283,983.95	\$283,983.95
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Portland Public Schools (144908)	OR	2399055193	IC	Funded	MR1:The quantity for FRN Line Item 2399055193.001 was modified from 2000 to 1900	\$810,770.40	\$810,770.40
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Portland Public Schools (144908)	OR	2399055251	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399055251.007 was modified from Conne	\$1,876,802.40	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Electronaca Inc (143035753)	Le Jardin Community Center (16045205)	FL	2399056312	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:16045221 - Le Jardin Center 4 - 177 West Mowry	\$12,889.04	\$12,889.04
Knight Nets, Inc. (143007392)	Bronx Preparatory Charter School (218750)	NY	2399056902	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$75,393.25 to \$72,413.97	\$4,435.94	\$4,435.94
Laketec Communications, Inc. (143023462)	Wapakoneta City Sch District (130174)	ОН	2399048742	IC	Funded	MR1:The One-Time Ineligible Unit Cost for FRN Line Item 2399048742.001 was modif	\$14,358.76	\$14,358.76
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Prestonwood Christian Academy (17012313)	TX	2399055605	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$1,015,656.12 to \$380,545.02 to	\$152,218.01	\$152,218.01
UberData Networks LLC (143049098)	Celina City School District (130113)	ОН	2399049205	IC	Funded	MR1:The type of internal connection for FRN Line Item 2399049205.006 was modifie	\$196,135.86	\$196,135.86
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Aurora Public Schools (142119)	СО	2399020847	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 01/31/2026 to 12/01/2026 to ag	\$495,628.61	\$495,628.61
Valcom Salt Lake City, LC (143025327)	Albuquerque School District (143253)	NM	2399034041	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$423,798.14 to \$420,506.34 to agree with the appli	\$338,424.34	\$338,424.34

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Zayo Education, LLC (143030857)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399059919	IA	Funded	MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 45351 HICKMAN CO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL was modifie	\$13,928.13	\$13,928.13



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, November 19th, 2025 at 01:04 PM CST